# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7805685

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HAIBIAO WANG	02/16/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REGEN TECHNOLOGIES PTE. LTD.
Street Address:	29 KEPPEL BAY VIEW, #05-85
Internal Address:	REFLECTIONS AT KEPPEL BAY
City:	SINGAPORE
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	098417

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	17889133			

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 626 348-9705

Email: DavidRaymondPatentFirm@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: LEI YU

Address Line 1: 2033 MONTERA DRIVE

Address Line 4: HACIENDA HEIGHTS, UNITED STATES 91745

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HAIBIAO WANG
SIGNATURE:	/Haibiao Wang/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=PAT757Assignment#page1.tif source=PAT757Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507758551 REEL: 062746 FRAME: 0123

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Haibiao Wang

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have made an invention in cooperation with Benjamin Hock Beng Khoo entitled:

Solar	Ther	modyn	amic Pe	wer Ge	aerator

(hereinat	fter r	eferred to a	s the INVENTION) for	which an	application f	or United	l States I	Letters Pater	nt was
			l on even data herewith	a					
		executed filed on:	l on: 08/16/2022		Serial No.:	178891	33		
	WH	EREAS,	REGEN TECHNOLO	GIES PT	E. LTD.				

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application. This is in accordance with the "Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement" executed and signed by the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE on 03 November, 2016.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR requests that you direct all correspondence to USPTO Customer Number 15598 - Lei

ASSIGNOR NAME: Haibiao Wang

Yu.

ADDRESS: Room 403, Unit 11, Building 30, West of Guilin Street, Xuhui District, Shanghai 200035,

Haibian Ways

PATENT REEL: 062746 FRAME: 0124 SIGNATURE DATE

ASSIGNEE NAME: REGEN TECHNOLOGIES PTE. LTD.

ADDRESS: 29 KEPPEL BAY VIEW, #05-85, REFLECTIONS AT KEPPEL BAY,

SINGAPORE 098417

Director: Benjamin Hock Beng Khoo

 SIGNATURE
 02/16/2023

 DATE
 DATE

PATENT REEL: 062746 FRAME: 0125

**RECORDED: 02/21/2023**